PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7943562

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN R. MENSCH	03/19/2018
ZANE WARD	04/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GYRUS ACMI, INC. D/B/A OLYMPUS SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIES AMERICA
Street Address:	800 WEST PARK DRIVE
City:	WESTBOROUGH
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01581

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	18314351	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-3061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-373-6900 **Email:** request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5409.127US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER KERBER
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Kerber/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2023
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=combined dec_assign#page1.tif source=combined dec_assign#page2.tif

PATENT 507896438 REEL: 063580 FRAME: 0330

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMEN

Title of Invention:	FORCEPS INCLUDING A PRE-LOADED HANDLE L	ATCH	
As the belo	ow named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is	directed to:		
IX D	The attached application, or The United States Application Number	filed on	
The above-identified	d application was made or authorized to be made by n	1 0 .	
l believe that I am a	n original inventor or an original joint inventor of a clair	ned invention in the appli	cation.
of not more than five			
	INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASS ereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable		of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNOR: John R. Mensch 2016 Oakview Lane Plymouth, MN 5544 Nationality: US		ASSIGNEE: GYRUS ACMI, INC. d/b/a Olympus Surgica 136 Turnpike Road Southborough, MA 017 State or Country of For	
application application number entire right, title and done so); and, in a continuation-in-part, and all rights to sue will be made or ente be provided prompt accessible to ASSI execute and deliver	cluding all rights to claim priority, in and to any and a filed on	o hereby authorize Assigned United States or in any assigned and transferredation by the above-references patent any reissue or no assignment, sale, agrand for further covenant said invention and said broce, litigation or proceed papers, instruments or a	nee or its designee to insert here the reforeign countries, in and to U.S. (the to Assignee to the extent not already need application or any continuation re-examination thereof, including any eement or encumbrance has been or that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request etters Patent as may be known and ling related thereto and will promptly affidavits required to apply for, obtain
Inventor's Signature		Residence:	Plymouth, MN 55441
Date:	John Mensch umtrook	Post Office Address:	2016 Oakview Lane Plymouth, MN 55441
Citizenship:	US		
	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF E	XECUTION OF AN ASSI	GNMENT
1. Enc.	5. <u>Dynae</u>		
Whose full post offic	ce address is: 4474 Mases Ase NY Street, City, Postal Code, Country	Storebast 1	MN 55776
to be the inventor n	that I was personally present and did see <u>「んへ</u> amed in the attached assignment, duly sign and exect <u>ろんかはくみんしょからまっている チェラッと パ</u> ー	ite the same for the our	
On this <u>(</u> 수	K_day of	200	
	Airbecribii Airbecribii	na Witness	

PATENT REEL: 063580 FRAME: 0331

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMEN

Title of Invention:	FORCEPS INCLUDING A PRE-LOAD	DED HANDLE LATCH		
As the belo	w named inventor, I hereby declare th	at:		
This declaration is	firected to:			
	The attached application, or The United States Application Number	berf	iled on	·
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to	o be made by me.		
I believe that I am ar	original inventor or an original joint in	ventor of a claimed inv	rention in the app	lication.
imprisonment of not	more than five (5) years, or both.		``	e under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
	NVENTION: In consideration of the parently acknowledged, and for other go			of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNOR: Zane Ward 14929 Manitou Road Prior Lake, MN 5537 Nationality: US		GYR d/b/a 136 1 Soutl	GNEE: US ACMI, INC. Olympus Surgica Furnpike Road hborough, MA 01 or Country of Fo	
foreign countries, incapplication application application number a entire right, title and already done so); a continuation, continuincluding any and encumbrance has b ASSIGNEE will, upo Patent as may be k related thereto and affidavits required to	cluding all rights to claim priority, in a filed on	and to any and all improme, (and do here), (and do here), aim priority in the Unitere also hereby sold, as be obtained for said ostitute thereof, and as s. ASSIGNOR hereby which would conflict with all pertinent facts and tand will testify as to ASSIGNEE or its leg I enforce said United Si	overnents which a by authorize Assigned and tran- ssigned and tran- invention by the to letters patent a covenant that fith this assignment d documents rela- the same in any al representative	interest for the United States and any are disclosed in the above-referenced gnee or its designee to insert here the y foreign countries, in and to U.S. (the sferred to Assignee to the extent not above-referenced application or any any reissue or re-examination thereof, no assignment, sale, agreement or ent. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ating to said invention and said Letters interference, litigation or proceedings any and all papers, instruments or said invention and said Letters Patent
Inventor's Signature		Residen	ice:	Prior Lake, MN
	Zane Ward	Post Off	ice Address:	14929 Manitou Road NE Prior Lake, MN 55372
Date:	30April2018	 .		Filor Lake, Mit 33072
Citizenship: US				
	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AF	FIDAVIT OF EXECUT	ION OF AN ASS	IGNMENT
LWillia,	_ Butler			
Whose full post offic	e address is: <u>212-0 Aldrich</u> Street, City, Postal	Ace S. A?T3: Code, Country	S, m wheap	L18, May 55405
Make oath and say to be the inventor na	hat I was personally present and did s med in the attached assignment, duly	see 22nc Lar / sign and execute the	d who i same for the purp	is personally known or identified to me poses therein stated.
On this 🤼 🖰	_day of _AP12.12	. 2018		
	<u></u>	Subscribing Witn	ess	

PATENT REEL: 063580 FRAME: 0332

RECORDED: 05/09/2023